
Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE CITY IVIAYOR

City of Davao.s4fr'[-6(*,-,

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO, 07
Series of 2A23

AI{ ORDER PROVIDING FOR THE TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF THE DAVAO CITY.
PANABO CITY ROAD FRO]II THE INTERSECTIOil OF J.P. LAUREL AVE]TUE AND
R CASTILLO ST. UP TO THE BOUNDARY OF DAVAO CITY AND PANABO CITV
(LASAt{c) AND THE NORTHBOUND LANE FROM THE TNTERSECTTON OF I.P.
LAUREL AVENUE AilD R. CASTILLO ST. UP TO F. TORRES ST. AND R. CASTILLO
ST. (,1{ VARIOUS DATES

WHEREAS, Section 2L af Republic Act No. 7L60, otherwise known as the Local

Goverment C,ode of 1991, authorize the local chief executive to temporarily close both
national and local roads for athletic events that the local government unit concerned has

sponsored, recognized, or approved;

WHEREAS, Davao City is the official sponsor of the following events: 1.)
IRONGIRIS, 2.) IRONKIDS, and 3.) the "ALVEO IRONMAN 70.3 Davao Powered by
Petron', a duly licensed and sanctioned triathlon event of the World Triathlon Corporation,
to be held from March 24-26, 2A23 in the cities of Davao, Panabo, Tagum, and the
Municipality of Carmen;

WHEREAS, the said events are part of the sports development and tourism
promotions of Davao City which will showcase its scenic sights, hospitable people, and
abundant culture to the world.

WHEREAS, in order to ensure the succesful staging of the said evenb and ensure
public safety and security, the temporary closure of some roads in Davao City is required.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SEBASTIAN Z. DUTERTE, Mayor of the City of Davao,

by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby order the following:

SECTION 1. ROAD CLOSURE. There sha|I be a TEMPORARY CLOSURE Of thc
following roads, specifically during the dates and times herein below respectively
provided, to wit:

4:00 P.M 8:00 P.M (ROAD CLOSURE) R. Castillo St.,
NORTHBOUND lane only (going to Lanang) from @rner Azuela
Cove to corner San Nicolas Road (fechno-Trade Resources
Davao)
SOUTHBOUND lane (going downtown) - shall remain OPEN to be
utilized for two-way traffic;

5:00 A.M- 9:00 A.M - (ROAD CLOSURE) R. C.astillo St.,
NORTHBOUND lane only (going to Lanang) from corner Azuda
Cove to corner Jerome St. pase 1d2

Second Floor, City Hall Building, City Hall Drive, San Pedro St., Davao City

(082) 224-3004 o (082) 241-1000 loc.265 . davaocitymayor@gmail.com
B*','"''W'',,@
:L I iF # l+9 'fd ,- , *i r;i

--'1


		2023-03-14T15:31:40+0800
	I attest to the accuracy and integrity of this document




